
GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI
DIRECTORATE OF EDUCATION: SPORTS BRANCH

CHHATRASAL STADIUM: MODEL TOWN, DELHI-ll0009

No. DE- 41/2014/Sports/ ~ 114 - ql£~ Dated.c j Z'' November, 2014

CORRIGENDUM

Sub.. Schedule for Organization of Inter-Zonal Competition for the year 2014 -
Corrigendum thereof in respect of Skating events.

Sir / Madam,

In partial modification of this office circular of even number dated 11.11.2014 on

the subject cited above, the date for Inter-Zonal Skating championship (mentioned at Sr.

No. 21) may be read as '11th to 14th December, 2014' instead of ' 13th to 16th Nov., 2014',

The other contents of the schedule will remain the same. Detailed programme of the same

is also enclosed herewith.

~~~IWII(
- (SitPAL) I

~.tAdditional Director of Education (Sports) •
Copy forwarded to the:-

1. All AddL DEs
2. All RDE's
3. All District DDEs
4. All ADEs
5. All EOs
6. All SPEs
7. PS to Director of Education
8. Guard File

~O.s. (IT)with the request to place the circular on website.



GOVERNMENT ON NATIONAL CAP-ITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI
DIRECTORATE OF EDUCATION, SPORTS BRANCH

CHHATRASAL STADIUM, MODEL TOWN, DELHI-110009

No.DE-41/2014/Sports/ qJi'l~ 9/ ~ Dated :-12.11.2014

To
The Heads of All Schools,
Directorate of Education,
Delhi / New Delhi

Sub:- Organization of Inter-Zonal Sports Toyrnament in Skating Under-H. 14. 17 & 19 years (Boys &
Girlll

Sir / Madam,

Sports Branch. Directorate of Education, Govt. of NCT of Delhi is organizing Inter-Zonal Sports

Tournament in Skating (Under 11.14.17 & 19 years) Boys & Girls at Rajiv Gandhi Stadium. Bawana.

Delhi w.e.f 11th to 14th December, 2014 at 8.30 a.m. onwards. The details are given below-

AGE GROUP RINKI RINK2 ROADI RINK3 RINK4 RINKS ROAD2
UNDER 11 YEARS 300 1000 1500 300 500 1000 2000
Born on or after Mtrs. Mtrs Mtrs Mtrs. Mtrs Mtrs Mtrs
1/1/2004 T.T T.T
And uo to V Class
UNDER 14 YEARS 300 1000 2000 300 500 1000 3000
Born on or after Mtrs. Mtrs Mtrs Mtrs. Mtrs Mtrs Mtrs
1/1/2001 T.T T.T
And un to VIII Class
UNDER 17YEARS 300 1000 3000 300 500 1000 5000
Born on or after Mtrs. Mtrs Mtrs Mtrs. Mtrs Mtrs Mtrs
1/1/1998 T.T T.T .
And uu to XClass
UNDER 19 YEARS 300 1000 3000 300 500 1000 SOOO
Born on or after Mtrs. Mtrs Mtrs Mtrs. Mtrs Mtrs Mtrs
1/1/1996 T.T T.T
And un to XIIClass

Interested players can send their entries in prescribed perfcrma latest by 8th December, 2014 by 4.00

p.m. at Rajiv Gandhi Stadium, Bawana. Delhi Entry form can be downloaded from website

www.edudel.nic.jn.

For any further inquiry, you may call Smt. Asha Aggarwal, ADE (Sports), (9891638089), Sh. Hari Om

(9990059427). Performa and guidelines are attached. ~1!-D
, (5 ~'1
rrt"Additional Director of Education Sorts)

Copy forwarded to the ;-
I. AU ROE's
2. All District DDEs
3. All ADEs
4. All EOs
S. AU SPEs
6. PS to Director of Education
7. Guard File
8. 0.5. (IT) with the request to place the circular on website.

http://www.edudel.nic.jn.


RULES FOR INTER ZONAL SKATING CHAMPIONSHIP 2014-15
( . 1. Venue for Inter Zonal Skating Championship: RAJiV GANDHI STADIUM, BAWANA Dated: 11th

Dec to14th Dec. 2014.

2. The F.I.R.S. rules will be observed. The rules and regulations can be seen on the www.follersports.org.

3. Organizers have the right to do any changes in the programme, if required.

4. To make everyone aware about the latest changes and distribution of Chest Numbers for the players, a

meeting of team managers and coaches (not players) will be held on lOti' December. 2014 at 4:30pm

at Rajiv Gandhi Stadium, Bawana.

S. First 3 position holders (According to the Overall pointing system) will be selected for the camp only

and 1 person will be selected as a standby only.

6. Final selection for National School Games will be made from during the camp on the following basis:-

(a) Attendance of the candidate should be minimum 80% in the coaching camp.

(b) Discipline on part of the skater as well as coaches and parents will also be taken into consideration.

Under no circumstances, no parent will be allowed to sit in the rink premises.

(c) Skaters will be participating in all the events of particular race irrespective of the races opted by

him/her i.e (Quads 3 races person opting 2 races will be considered for the 2 but will have to run

all the 3 races for camp selection) and vice-versa for inline.

(d) Only those skaters will be selected for the nationals who secures First Three position in the final

selection and qualify the timings of the particular races decided by the sports department and as

prescribed and displayed on the notice board.

7. D.0.8 will be considered as on 31st December '2014' and as well as the class of that participant i. e

U-11 category- Born on or after lSI Jan 2004 and up to 511' std. only.

U-14 category- Born on or after 1StJan 2001 and up to 8th std. only.

U-17 category- Born on or after 1st Jan 1998 and up to 10th std. only.

U-19 category- Born on or after 1st Jan 1996 and up to 12th std. only.

8. I-Card with full information duly signed by the Principal is compulsory. No cutting and overwriting

will be entertained.

Note: Protest, if any, is to be made by the concerned school teacher (P.E.T) only. The protest fee of
Rs. 1000/- is to be made within 15 minutes of that particular event / incident to the ground in
charge.

1. Only 2 Skaters can take part in each event from each school.
2. The distance of races will be undertaken according to the SGFI Nationals.
3. No Races will be done with less than 3 participants.
4. Host / Organizer / Directorate Of Education will not be held Responsible for any Mishap during,

after and before the competition and Warming-up as well as in the camp.
5. Headgear/Helmets and proper Skating Uniform is compulsory for the participation.
6. All winners can be verified from the school without any protest/in case of doubt.
7. Last Date for Submission of Entries is 8th Dec., 2014 at Rajiv Gandhi Stadium, Bawana by 4 p.m. For

any further queries, contact Mr. Hari Om Gupta (9990059427).
8. No entry will be entertained after the last date.

http://www.follersports.org.


INTER ZONALS SKATING CHAMPIONSHIP 2014-15

Org. By:- Dir. Of Edu. Sports Branch, Chhatarasal Stadium

SCHEDULE

11th DEC' 2014 - 8.30AM - REPORTING

9.00AM - RINK 3 (INLlNE)TT UNDER 19YRS
BOYS & GIRLS FOLLOWED BY U-17,U-14
&U-11YRS.

11.30AM- RINK 1 (QUADS)TT UNDER 11YRS. BOYS
&GIRLS FOLLOWED BY U-14,U-17 &U-19

12'h DEC' 2014 - 9.00AM - RINK 4(INLlNE) 500MTRS. ALL AGE
GROUPS(HEATS,S.FINALS &FINALS)

11.30A M - RINK 2 (QUADS) 1000MTRS. ALL AGE
GROUPS(HEATS,S.FINALS &FINALS)

13thDEC' 2014 - 9.00AM - RINK 5(INLlNE) 1000MTRS. ALL AGE
GROUPS(HEATS,S.FINALS &FINALS)

14thDEC' 2014 - 7.00AM - ROAD 1 (QUADS) U-19YRS DOWNWARDS

8.00A M - ROAD 2 (lNLlNE) U-11YRS ONWARDS

NOTE - SCHEDULE CAN BE CHANGED AS PER THE REQUIREMENT



· '
INTER SCHOOL SKATING MEET '2014-15'

ORG. BY: GOVT OF N.C.T OF DELHI, DIRECTORATE OF EDUCATION
SPORTS BRANCH, CHHATARASAL STADIUM, MODEL TOWN

ENTRY FORM

NAME OF THE SCHOOL. .

NAME OF THE COACH/TEAM MANAGER: .••......•.•••..•...........•..•......•................•• ;•...........•...••••.•...••......•...••....•.•....... CATEGORY: BOYS I GIRLS

S.N NAME OF THE SKATER FATHER'S NAME O.O.B CLASS Admn. Age QUAD IN·lINE
No. Group Rink1 Rink2 Road1 Rink Rink4 Rink5 Road2

1

2

3,
5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

NOTE: @ENTRY FORMS MUST BE FILLED SEPERATELY FOR BOYS AND GIRLS.
@ Skater can opt 2 Races out of 3 Races in Quad & 3 aaces out of 4 seces In In-Line but they will have to run illI races for camp selection terespecnvefv.
@lastDateforsubmissionofEntryis8th DEC.2014 before 4 p.m. After this No Entry will be entertained.

Sign. OfTeam In - Charge Sign of the Principal with Stamp
j


	Page 1
	Titles
	~~~IWII( 


	Page 2
	Titles
	Girlll 

	Tables
	Table 1


	Page 3
	Titles
	RULES FOR INTER ZONAL SKATING CHAMPIONSHIP 2014-15 

	Images
	Image 1
	Image 2


	Page 4
	Page 5
	Titles
	· ' 
	INTER SCHOOL SKATING MEET '2014-15' 
	ORG. BY: GOVT OF N.C.T OF DELHI, DIRECTORATE OF EDUCATION 
	ENTRY FORM 
	j 

	Tables
	Table 1



